6. That has no more than 100 employees; and 

7. That has business annual gross receipts, averaged over the past three (3) 
years no greater than the threshold provided below: 

a. Construction services, the annual gross receipts shall not exceed 

Thirteen million one hundred thousand dollars 
($13,100,000.00)_averaged over the previous three (3) most recent 
calendar years, or if in business for less than three (3) years, 
averaged over the duration of the provider’s existence). 

b. Professional services procured pursuant to Section 287.055, Florida 
Statutes, the average annual gross receipts shall not exceed Seven

[...]

dollars ($7,000,000.00) (averaged over the previous three (3) most 
recent calendar years, or if in business for less than three (3) years, 
averaged over the duration of the provider’s existence). 

d. Services, the average annual gross receipts shall not exceed Five 
million seven hundred thousand ($5,700,000.00) (averaged over the 
previous three (3) most recent calendar years, or if in business for 
less than three (3) years, averaged over the duration of the provider’s 
existence). 

The amounts listed herein will be adjusted every five years by a 
percentage equal to the percentage changes in the Consumer Price